PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27713 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
2020-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, the Cree logo and the Cree LED
logo are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS249
REV 4 1
XLamp® CMU1003 LED
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

80 82 492 553 57G CMU1003-0000-
000N0H0A57G
90 92 441 501 57G CMU1003-0000-
000N0U0A57G
5000 K
70 73 536 590 50E CMU1003-0000-
000N0B0A50E
80 82 489 550 50G CMU1003-0000-
000N0H0A50G
90 92 437 496 50G CMU1003-0000-
000N0U0A50G
4000 K
70 73 529 589 40E CMU1003-0000-
000N0B0A40E
80 82 482 546 40H CMU1003-0000-
000N0H0A40H 40G CMU1003-0000-
000N0H0A40G
90 92 417 473 40H CMU1003-0000-
000N0U0A40H 40G CMU1003-0000-
000N0U0A40G
3500 K
80 82 477 536 35H CMU1003-0000-
000N0H0A35H 35G CMU1003-0000-
000N0H0A35G
90 92 417 468 35H CMU1003-0000-
000N0U0A35H 35G CMU1003-0000-
000N0U0A35G
3000 K
70 73 516 568 30E CMU1003-0000-
000N0B0A30E
80 82 470 533 30H CMU1003-0000-
000N0H0A30H 30G CMU1003-0000-
000N0H0A30G
90 92 408 453 30H CMU1003-0000-
000N0U0A30H 30G CMU1003-0000-
000N0U0A30G
2700 K
80 82 451 512 27H CMU1003-0000-
000N0H0A27H 27G CMU1003-0000-
000N0H0A27G
90 92 393 433 27H CMU1003-0000-
000N0U0A27H 27G CMU1003-0000-
000N0U0A27G
2200 K
80 82 398 447 22H CMU1003-0000-
000N0H0A22H 22G CMU1003-0000-
000N0H0A22G
90 92 334 368 22H CMU1003-0000-
000N0U0A22H 22G CMU1003-0000-
000N0U0A22G
XLAMP® CMU1003 LED
2020-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, the Cree logo and the Cree LED
logo are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS249
REV 4 5
Notes
•	 Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a tolerance of ±2 on
CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 24).
•	 For 80 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 minimum is 0 with a ±2 tolerance. For 90 CRI minimum LEDs, CRI R9 typical is 60.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, PREMIUM COLOR ORDER CODES AND BINS (IF = 90 mA, TJ = 85 °C)
Fidelity
Nominal
CCT
CRI Minimum
Luminous
Flux (lm)
Typical
Luminous
Flux (lm)
2-Step
Min. Typ Group Order Code
4000 K 95 98 373 435 40H CMU1003-0000-000N0Z0A40H
3500 K 95 98 371 417 35H CMU1003-0000-000N0Z0A35H
3000 K 95 98 360 409 30H CMU1003-0000-000N0Z0A30H
2700 K 95 98 344 383 27H CMU1003-0000-000N0Z0A27H
Specialty
Nominal
CCT
CRI Minimum

BIN AND ORDER CODE FORMATS
Bin codes and order codes are configured as follows:
Order Code Bin Code
SSSSSCC-HHHH-HHHGGRNNNNN
Series = CMU10
Internal code
CRI Specification
    B = 70 CRI minimum
    H = 80 CRI minimum
    U = 90 CRI minimum
    Z = 95 CRI minimum
Kit code
Vf class
    N0 = 36-V class
Performance class
SSSSSCC-WWW-FF-GGR-AAAAA
Series = CMU10
Chromaticity bin
Vf class
    N0 = 36-V class
Internal code
CRI Specification
    B = 70 CRI minimum
    H = 80 CRI minimum
    U = 90 CRI minimum
    Z = 95 CRI minimum
Flux bin
    0A = Not binned into flux bins
Performance class
order code and bin code headings and diagrams are in a table
XLAMP® CMU1003 LED
2020-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, the Cree logo and the Cree LED
logo are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS249
REV 4 22
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
Dimensions are in mm.
Tolerances unless otherwise specified: ±.13
x° ± 1°
Meaning of LED marking
U1003N = 36‑V CMU1003
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5
X1 CCT
1 = 6500 K
2 = 5700 K
3 = 5000 K
5 = 4000 K
6 = 3500 K
7 = 3000 K
8 = 2700 K
A = 2200 K
X2
M = EasyWhite LED on
the black‑body line
Q =  Specialty LED below
the black‑body line
U =  Specialty LED below
the black‑body line
X3
X4
Flux bin
0A = Not binned into flux
bins
X5 CRI
B = 70 CRI min
H = 80 CRI min
U = 90 CRI min
Z = 95 CRI min
Tc measurement point: either the anode or cathode solder pad
CREE CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY © 2018 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. Cree®, the Cree logo, Wolfspeed®, and the Wolfspeed logo are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.4
• Datasheet drawing for CMU1003 sizes
CMU1003 Diagrams
*Tolerance ±0.1mm unless
otherwise specified
To assist in identifying the LED, CMU1003 LEDs provide a 2D barcode,
positioned on the back of the LED, as shown in the following diagram. For a
complete description of the bar code format, please refer to the XLamp CM
Family LEDs soldering and handling document.
CREE CONFIDENTIAL & PROPRIETARY © 2018 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. Cree®, the Cree logo, Wolfspeed®, and the Wolfspeed logo are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc.4
• Datasheet drawing for CMU1003 sizes
CMU1003 Diagrams
*Tolerance ±0.1mm unless
otherwise specified
XLAMP® CMU1003 LED
2020-2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, XLamp®, EasyWhite®, the Cree logo and the Cree LED
logo are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
CLD-DS249
REV 4 23
THERMAL DESIGN
The CMU family of LED arrays can include over a hundred different LED die inside one package, and thus over a hundred different junction
temperatures (TJ). Cree LED has intentionally removed junction-temperature-based operating limits and replaced the commonplace